May 20, 2014

Honorable Mayor and City Council
City of Lake EImo, Minnesota
2014 Seal Coat Project

City of Lake ElImo, Minnesota
FOCUS Project No. 2014.118

Dear Mayor and City Council:

FOCUS ENGINEERING, inc.

Cara Geheren, P.E.
Jack Griffin, P.E.
Ryan Stempski, P.E.
Chad Isakson, P.E.

651.300.4261
651.300.4264
651.300.4267
651.300.4283

Bids for the 2014 Seal Coat Project were received on May 1, 2014, at 3:00 PM with the following results:

Contractor Base Bid Alternate Bid
Pearson Bros., Inc.
City of Lake ElImo $173,044.81 $189,889.88
West Lakeland Township $44,175.00 $48,437.50
Baytown Township $31,234.00 $34,221.60
TOTAL: $248,453.81 $272,548.98
Astech Corp.
City of Lake EImo $189,889.88 $203.672.21
West Lakeland Township $48,050.00 $51,537.50
Baytown Township $33,678.40 $36,122.80

TOTAL:

Allied Blacktop Co.
City of Lake ElImo

West Lakeland Township
Baytown Township

TOTAL:

Engineer’s Estimate
City of Lake EImo

West Lakeland Township
Baytown Township

TOTAL:

$271,618.28

$192,952.62
$48,825.00

$34,221.60
$275,999.72

$191,421.25
$48,437.50

$33,950.00
$273,808.75

A complete Tabulation of Bids is enclosed for your information.

$291,332.51

$203,672.21
$51,537.50

$36,122.80
$291,332.51

$203,672.21
$51,537.50

$36,122.80
$291,332.51



We recommend that you award the Contract to the lowest responsible bidder, Pearson Brothers, Inc. in
the total amount of $265,298.88 for their alternate bid to Lake Elmo in the amount of $189,889.88; base
bid for West Lakeland in the amount of $44,175.00; and base bid for Baytown in the amount of
$31,234.00.

Please contact me with any questions you may have.

Sincerely,

Ryan Stempsk| P.E.
Project Engineer

Enclosure
cc: Jack Griffin, City Engineer

Adam Bell, City Clerk
Cathy Bendel, Finance Director




1S°CEETOT $

TSTEETOT S 86'8VSTLT $

TSTEETOT S

wvliol

08'7¢T9¢ $ €€T S

0S'LES'TS S €€T S

1TTL9€0C $ €€T S

08'7ZI9€ $ €€T S 09'TCTvE $ 9TT $

0S'LEV'8Y S STT S

0S°LES'TS S €€T S

1TTLYE0T $ €€T S 88'688'68T $ V¥CT $

08'7Z19¢ $ €€T S

0S°LES'TS S €€T S

1TTLYE0T $ €€T S

AS

AS

AS

091'LT

0SL'8€

LET'EST

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A .8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG €
dIHSNMOL NMOLAVE

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A .8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG 4
ANVIINVYT LSIM 40 ALD

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A .8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG T
OW13 DIVT 40 ALD

INNOWY ERIEE]
w10l 1INN

INNOWNWYV 3D14d INNOWY ERIEE]
viol 1INN w10l 1INN

INNOWNWV
viol 1INN

I014d  LINN  ALILNVNO

NOILdI¥4ds3a ‘ON
[AENN]

dopjoelg paljly

*d10) Yyoaisy *2U| ‘soJg uosJead

JLVINILST S, 433INION3T

(L1VHdSY @314ISININI d2-S¥D) T "ON a19 ILYNYILIV

TT666'SLT S

8T'819'TLT $ I8'ESY'8rT $

SL'808'€LT $

wvliol

09'TCTvE $ 9TT $

005288y $ 9TT $

79'7S6'T6T S 9TT S

0r'8/9'c€ S ¥TT S 00vETTE S STTS

00'SLT'vr S YIT S

0005087 $ V¥TT S

88'688'68T $ V¥IT S I8VVO'ELT $ ETT S

000S6'€E  $ STT S

0S'LEV'8Y S STT S

STTIW'TI6T $ STT S

AS

AS

AS

09122

0SL'8€

LET'EST

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A ,8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG €
dIHSNMOL NMOLAVE

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A ,8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG 4
ANVIINVYT LSIM 40 ALD

3004 dVY1 ¥3SS3¥A ,8/T HLIM LV0D 1v3S SNONINNLIG T
OW13 DIVI 40 ALD

INNOWY ERIEE]
w10l 1INN

INNOWNWV 3D14d INNOWY ERIEE]
viol 1INN w10l 1INN

INNOWNWV
viol 1INN

I014d  LINN  ALILNVNO

NOILdI¥42S3a ‘ON
[AENN]

Auedwo) dopyae|g pal|y

*d10) Yyoaisy *Ju| “s04g UoSIead

JLVINILST S, 433INION3T

(LTVHdSY @3141STNINIE 2-S¥D) aIg 3sve

oul ‘'ONIMIANIDNT § D) O 4

INd 00:€ 1V ‘¥T0Z ‘T AVIN :dIN3dO SaIg
8TT'¥T0C 'ON 103r0dd

dML1 NMOLAVE '8 dML ANVIINVT LSIM ‘ONTI INVT 40 ALID
123r0¥d Lv0D 1v3S ¥10C

Saig 410 NOILYINavLl




